



Test Report No.: 721638266
Report Date: 12 April 2018

ORIGINAL

SUBJECT Chemical Test

TEST LOCATION TÜV SÜD China
TÜV SÜD Products Testing (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
B-3/4, No.1999 Du Hui Road, Minhang District
Shanghai 201108, P.R. China


CLIENT NAME DongGuan Diercon Technology Co., Ltd.

CLIENT ADDRESS No.16 Zhenlong Road, Wusha District ,Changan town,Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, China

TEST PERIOD 02-Apr-2018~11-Apr-2018

TEST REQUEST In accordance with European COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendments on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Specific migration of Bisphenol A

Prepared By


(Adele Hu)
Report Drafter

Authorized By


(Joyce Zhang)
Authorized Signatory





Note: (1) General Terms & Conditions as mentioned overleaf. (2) The results relate only to the items tested.(3) The test report shall not be reproduced except in full without the written approval of the laboratory.(4) Without the agreement of the laboratory , the client is not authorized to use the test results for unapproved propaganda. (5)The test result can be used by client for quality control.

Chemical/Microbiology Laboratory:
TÜV SÜD Products Testing (Shanghai) Co., Ltd
B-3/4, No.1999 Du Hui Road, Minhang District
Shanghai
201108
P.R. China

Phone : +86 (21) 6037 6375
Fax : +86 (21) 6037 6345
Email: food.chem@tuv-sud.cn
Webpage: www.tuv-sud.cn

Regional Head Office:
TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing
(China) Co., Ltd.
No.151 Heng Tong Road Shanghai
200 070 P.R.China

TÜV®

TÜV®



Test Report No.: 721638266
Report Date: 12 April 2018

ORIGINAL

RECEIPT DATE / TEST DATE

02-Apr-2018/ 02-Apr-2018

THE FOLLOWING SAMPLE(S) WAS/WERE SUBMITTED

BY/ ON BEHALF OF THE CLIENTS AS

Sample Name: Cap of Mini Water Purifier Straw
Sample Type: Material: PP
Batch No./Date: /
Manufacturer: DongGuan Diercon Technology Co., Ltd.

SAMPLE NO.	DESCRIPTION	PHOTOGRAPH
721638266	Transparent plastic	

TEST METHOD(S)

- For material: Plastics
 - With reference to EN 13130-13 Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs - Plastics substances subject to limitation - Part 13: Determination of 2,2-bis(4-hydroxyphenyl)propane (Bisphenol A) in food simulants.
 - The specific migration of Bisphenol A was analyzed by LC/MS/MS

TEST RESULT(S)

- Specific migration of Bisphenol A
 - Test condition: Distilled water, 25°C for 1 hour*

Test item(s)	Result(s) [mg/kg]	Method Detection Limit [mg/kg]	Maximum Permissible Limit [mg/kg]	Comment#
Specific migration of BPA	<0.01	0.01	0.05	PASS

- Note:
1. mg/kg denotes milligram per kilogram foodstuff
 2. < denotes less than
 3. The specification was quoted from (EU) No 2018/213
 4. * denotes test condition was requested by client.
 5. # As requested by client, Comment was given according to the specification quoted from (EU) No 2018/213

-END OF THE TEST REPORT-